LEGAL PROTECTION OF CUSTOMERS AND BANK RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE LOSS OF CUSTOMER FUNDS (STUDY OF DECISION NUMBER 3/PDT.G/2021/PN TAR)



UNDERGRADUATE THESIS

By:

Muhammad Fatkhul Fajri

NIM: E1B019019

MINISTRY OF EDUCATION, CULTURE, RESEARCH AND TECHNOLOGY LAW STUDY PROGRAM BACHELOR PROGRAM

FACULTY OF LAW

JENDERAL SOEDIRMAN UNIVERSITY

PURWOKERTO

2024

LEGAL PROTECTION OF CUSTOMERS AND BANK RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE LOSS OF CUSTOMER FUNDS (STUDY OF DECISION NUMBER 3/PDT.G/2021/PN TAR)



Submitted in Partial Requirements to Obtain Bachelor Title at Law Study Program of Bachelor Program Faculty of Law at General Soedirman University

UNDERGRADUATE THESIS By: MUHAMMAD FATKHUL FAJRI NIM: E1B019019

MINISTRY OF EDUCATION, CULTURE, RESEARCH AND TECHNOLOGY
LAW STUDY PROGRAM BACHELOR PROGRAM

JENDERAL SOEDIRMAN UNIVERSITY
PURWOKERTO

FACULTY OF LAW

2024